

Order your Spare Parts online here -> lightspares.com Worldwide Express Delivery
Part or number not found? Send us a request! -> [Contact us!](#)

Spare Parts List of Robert Juliat KORRIGAN ©

1011P30006 Bouton / Knob.
BO06000003 Bouton / Moulded grip knob ($\varnothing 23 \times \varnothing 6$).
DU40063800 Tige porte-bouton / Shank (M8 x 26).
ME11050204 Maintien de câble / Cable holder.
DJ30026403 Poignée / Handle (L = 505).
AFGA000001 Crochet / Hook.
AFG0000002 Grenouillère / Fast lock.
CF00300003 Butée / Block stopper.
DJ30028800 Fourche / Yoke.
DJ40035600 Blocage fourche / Yoke lock.
VI10010006 Vis / Screw (M10 x 30).
VI10030003 Rondelle / Washer ($\varnothing 10 \times \varnothing 27$).
PO00000025 Poignée / Handle (M10).
AFV0000004 Verrou Dzuss / Fast lock.
AFVA000008 Jonc / Lock ring.
AFVA000005 Ressort / Spring.
1011P10003 Capot dessus / Top bonnet.
1011P10004 Capots latéraux / Side bonnets.
DU40031100 Vis / Screw (M6 x 30).
DU30028601 Contrepoids / Counterbalance.
DU30028604 Contrepoids / Counterbalance.
PO00000010 Poignée / Handle (L = 197).
DU40423600 Support lentille plastique / Plastic lens support.
OP20010002 Lentille avant / Front lens ($\varnothing 200$).
VI04010053 Vis / Screw (M4 x 20).
DJ30223206 Tube (L = 652).
DU40063800 Tige porte-bouton / Shank (M8 x 26).

Order your Spare Parts online here -> lightspares.com Worldwide Express Delivery
Part or number not found? Send us a request! -> [Contact us!](#)

BO06000009 Bouton / Knob.
1011P21004 Chariot lentille AV / Front lens sliding holder.
VI14050001 Clips / Clip.
DU40081803 Palier Téflon / Teflon bearing.
DU40264500 Bague / Roller.
VI03010008 Vis / Screw (M3 x 5).
DU40483902 Tige / Shank.
BO06000010 Bouton / Knob.
VI04010002 Vis / Screw (M4 x 5).
DU40231500 Pignon conique / Bevel gear wheel.
DU40483901 Tige / Shank.
DU40337700 Pignon / Bevel gear.
1011P21006 Chariot lentille AR / Rear lens sliding holder.
FPADIV0025 Support verre dépoli / Soft glass holder.
OP08551001 Verre dépoli / Soft glass (ø85).
VI04020017 Ecrou / Nut.
BO04010005 Bouton / Knob.
DJ40211602 Tige / Rod.
1011P20013 Support / Holder.
VI04020004 Ecrou / Nut.
VI06010019 Vis / Screw (TCHC M6 x 12).
VI06030001 Rondelle / Washer.
VI06030005 Rondelle à dents / Washer.
VI06020001 Ecrou / Nut.
1011P20009 Secteur blocage / Tightening side, plate.
DU40234800 Colonnnette / Strut.
DJ40365700 Cale / Wedge.
1011P21008 Obturateur complet manuel pour 1011+ /A complete manual shutter for 1011+ only.

Order your Spare Parts online here -> lightspares.com Worldwide Express Delivery
Part or number not found? Send us a request! -> [Contact us!](#)

OP11010004 Lentille arrière / Rear lens (ø110, R150).
DU40202301 Entretoise / Cross-bar (Zoom / Lanterne).
1011P20008 Fixation fourche / Yoke fixation plate
900P020105 Obturateur complet / Complete shutter unit.
FJTC000060 Cordon liaison obturateur / CAD 900 - 3 m.3m Dimmer / CAD 900 cable connection.FF XLR 7 / FM XLR 7 - CN14.
VI04010012 Vis / Screw (M4 x 8)
1011P31000 Changeur 6 couleurs complet /complete 6 colour changer unit.
PD10390001 Cordon souple L = 1,10m + fiche CEE 10A. /Cable L = 1,10m + EEC 10A. plug .
1011P30002 Capot du changeur de couleurs /Bonnet of the colour changer unit.
PD10110007 Butée plastique/ Plastic block stopper.
ME14220201 Ventilateur / Fan.
DJ40211601 Tige / Rod (ø4, L = 177).
1011P30006 Tirette / Sliding lever.
PD14390004 Guide Téflon/Teflon guides (2 pièces/2 pieces).
PD10110008 Butée / block stopper.
DJ30032201 Rondelle / Disk (ø 210).
1011P30004 Support avec clips montés /Disk holder with mounted clips (ø270).
DJ40198800 Clips seul / Clips.
VI03010028 Vis / Screw (M 3 x 6).
VI03030004 Rondelle / Washer (ø3).
DT40280800 Ressort / Spring.
DU40280700 Entretoise / Strut.
DJ40048400 Rondelle / Washer (ø85 x ø58).
VI03010028 Vis / Screw (M 3 x 6).
ME14220202 Ventilateur / Fan.
1011P10007 Support défecteur / Deflector.
DJ40202500 Plaque / Plate.
DU30222021 Colonne / Strut (M 4 x 125).

Order your Spare Parts online here -> lightspares.com Worldwide Express Delivery
Part or number not found? Send us a request! -> [Contact us!](#)

COU0003250 Embase secteur / Mains socket - 220/240V.
PD10110011 Minirupteur complet / Micro switch.
MEI5110002 Eclateur/ Spark gap.
COU0016101 Connecteur / Connector - HARTING 16 x 16A.
COTA000032 Embase / Socket (pour / for HARTING).
ME15100002 Amorceur / Igniter.
DU40022100 Tige de guidage / Guidance shank (L = 60).
DU40024100 Support douille / Socket holder.
DJ40048400 Rondelle / Washer (ø85).
DU40073800 Isolant / Insulating block.
1011P10009 Porte lentille complet avec lentille asphérique /Complete lens holder, with aspheric lens.
PD10110003 Porte lentille complet sans lentille asphérique/Complete lense holder, without aspheric lens.
OP06020001 Lentille asphérique / Aspheric lens (ø60).
DU40028300 Tige / Shank (L = 105).
1011P10011 Douille complète / A complete lamp socket.
DJ40029400 Contact.
DU40028201 Guide / Mobile guidance ring.
DJ40048700 Porte miroir / Reflector holder.
DU30221902 Entretoise / Strut (ø3,2 x 4,5).
DJ40504600 Plaque de support / Reflector support.
MI00000012 Miroir / Reflector (ø90 R55).
PO00000004 Poignée / Handle (L = 80).
RLA1431001 Lampe / Lamp - OSRAM HMI 1200W GS.
FPAIRIS010 Cassette iris complète montée / complete black-out iris cassette.
VI04010024 Vis TC / Cross-head screw (M4 x 12).
DU30222055 Colonne / Strut (F/F M4 x 212).
VI04030002 Rondelle plate / Washer (série L D4).
VI04020017 Ecrou frein fendu / Safety nut (M4).

Order your Spare Parts online here -> lightspares.com Worldwide Express Delivery
Part or number not found? Send us a request! -> [Contact us!](#)

DJ40528900 Plaque porte-galet / Roller support.
DJ40099202 Ressort / Spring.
DU40529100 Axe de galet / Roller axle.
DU40306200 Galet Téflon / Téflon roller.
DU40295100 Bague d'arrêt / Ring lock.
DU40295000 Axe d'entraînement / Mobile axle.
IN58000003 Iris seul / Black-out Iris.
DJ30301400 Volet protecteur inox /Stainless steel protector shutter.
DU40306100 Axe de galet / Roller axle.
VI03020003 Erou frein / Safety nut.
DU40088600 Roue dentée + pignon conique /Gear wheel + bevel gear wheel.
DU40231500 Pignon conique / Bevel gear wheel.
VI04010002 Vis / Screw (M4 x 5).
DU40306300 Rondelle / Washer (ø6).
DU40088700 Axe de manoeuvre / Driving axle.
PO00000012 Poignée débrayable M8 /M8 Disengaging handle.
FPADIV0012 Passe gobo complet (sans disque supportgobo)/Complete gobo changer (no disk).
VI04010038 Vis / Screw (M 4 x 35).
DU40393302 Poignée / Handle.
DU40393301 Entretoise / Shank.
VI04030005 Rondelle / Washer (ø4).
VI04020001 Erou / Nut.
FPADIV0013 Disque support gobo complet/Complete gobo holder disk.
DJ30192502 Rondelle / Disk (ø88 x ø56).
DJ30192503 Ressort / Spring.
PO00000018 Poignée grise / Grey handle.
ME12010101 Compteur horaire / Time meter.
ME12020105 Voyant de présence secteur / Mains checklight.

Order your Spare Parts online here -> lightspares.com Worldwide Express Delivery
Part or number not found? Send us a request! -> [Contact us!](#)

ME04100016 Interrupteur à bascule /Rocker switch (ON/OFF).
COU0002102 Connecteur "Wieland" 2 points /"Wieland" 2 point connecteur.
FCOU000084 Embase femelle HARTING 16 x 16A. 2 verrous /HARTING 16 x 16A. 2 latch female connector.
ME02032001 Protection circuit de commande /Circuit control protection.
ME03002501 Fusible / Fuse 10,3 x 38, 2A. Gg.
ME01015301 Disjoncteur bipolaire 16A. bipolaire /16A. double automatic breaker.
PD60000001 Serre-câble + écrou / Cable gland + nut (PG11).
700A010001 Cordon secteur + prise / Mains cable + plug.
COU0002205 Connecteur femelle 2 points /2 point female connecteur ('OPTION).
CE01100K01 Résistance / Resistor.
CE0380U001 Condensateur / Capacitor.
ME05021023 Self HMI 1200W. à 3 voltages d'entrée /3 Voltage / Frequency choke :-230/245V. - 50Hz & 208V. - 60Hz.
CC40441201 Carte électronique complète /Compleat electronic card (RJ404412 - A).
ME09222002 Contacteur / Contactor.
FPACO00013 Cordon montée lampe L = 3m /3m lamp cable. (1011+ & 1011+ B).